

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8506-8507/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2009 in OJA No. 5/2009
& CA No. 33/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

USHAKANT NARANBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUGAM CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Av.
Mr. Pardhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr.Wasof Gilani, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dushyan S. Dave,Sr. Adv.
rr.-4 : Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tushir, Adv.

rrs.-1 & 2 : Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Apurva Vakil, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Issue notice.

Mr. E.C. Agarwala and Ms. Hemantika Wahi, accept notice
on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 respectively. Let counter
affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit may be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

..2/-

SLP(C) 8506-8507/2009...contd..

:2:

In the meanwhile, no further action on the directions
contained in paragraph 13 of order dated 10th December, 2008
passed by the Company Law Board shall be taken.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master