

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.11-12/2010 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8506-8507/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 12/02/2009 in OJA No. 5/2009 &  
CA No. 33/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

USHAKANT NARANBHAI PATEL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUGAM CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay,permission to place addl. documents on  
record,permission to file additional documents and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 26/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr.A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.  
Mr.Wasif Gilani, Adv.  
Mr.Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Mr.Faraz Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
  
Mr.S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv  
  
Ms. Purnima Bhat ,AdvUPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applications are taken on board.

We do not find any ground to stay the  
proceedings in appeal No.165 of 2008, stated to be  
pending in the High Court of Gujarat.

The applications are disposed of.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master