

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8506-8507/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/16.2.2009 in OJA No.5/2009  
with CA No.33/2009 In O.J. Appeal No. 5/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF  
GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

USHAKANT NARANBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUGAM CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record, permission to file additional documents and exemption from  
filing typed copy of the annexures)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) Nos. 20571-20572 of 2011

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) In SLPs8506-8507/09 & rr. in SLPs. 20571-20572/11	Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv. Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv. Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv. Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
--	---

For Petitioner(s) In SLPs.20571-72/11 & rr. In SLPs. 8506-8507/09	Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Rishi Agawal, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agarwwala, Adv. Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
--	---

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Jesal, Adv. Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv. Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.
-------------------	---

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

During the pendency of these petitions, the parties have settled their disputes out of court and have placed on record a memorandum of understanding entered into between them.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties state that none of the terms in the said memorandum is against the public policy or in violation of any law.

In view of the above, the memorandum of understanding dated 26th August, 2011, is taken on record and the special leave petitions are disposed of

in terms thereof.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master